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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner LKQ Corporation submits the 

following mandatory notices.     

Lead and Back-up Counsel and Service Information 

LKQ Corporation designates the following as back-up counsel: 

Back-up Counsel 

Benjamin E. Weed    Telephone number 312.781.7166 
K&L Gates LLP    Facsimile number 312.345.1843 
70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100 benjamin.weed@klgates.com 
Chicago, IL 60602    USPTO Reg. No. 65,939   

Viren S. Soni    Telephone number 312.807.4358 
K&L Gates LLP    Facsimile number 312.827.1280 
70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100 viren.soni@klgates.com 
Chicago, IL 60602    USPTO Reg. No. 65,824   

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees 

owed by Petitioner and associated with this case to Deposit Account 02-1818. 

      Respectfully submitted by 

K&L Gates LLP, 

Date:  August 6, 2013   By:       /Alan L. Barry/    
 Reg. No. 30,819 
 Alan L. Barry 

      Customer No.  24573 
      K&L Gates LLP 

 e-mail: alan.barry@klgates.com 
 telephone number: 312-807-4438 
 fax number: 312-827-8196 
 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100 
 Chicago, IL 60602 
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Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) 

 A copy of this notice and supporting materials have been served to counsel 
for the patent owner at the following electronic mail addresses, pursuant to an 
agreement with the patent owner, on August 6, 2013: 
 
 

Matthew L. Cutler – mcutler@hdp.com 
Douglas A. Robinson – drobinson@hdp.com 
Bryan K. Wheelock – bwheelock@hdp.com 
Karen Bearley – kbearley@hdp.com 
 
 
 

By:       /Alan L. Barry/    
 Reg. No. 30,819 
 Alan L. Barry 
 K&L Gates LLP 
 e-mail: alan.barry@klgates.com 
 telephone number: 312-807-4438 
 fax number: 312-827-8196 
 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100 

  Chicago, IL 60602 
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